

## Republic of the Philippines ROMBLON STATE UNIVERSITY

Odiongan, Romblen Tel No. (042) 567-5273 Email: romblonstateu@gmail.com







URL: rsu.edu.ph PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier TRT Enterprises
Address: #194 Tiwala St., Pasolo, Valenzuela City
TIN : 424-077-807-000

P.O. No. 23-08-0058

Date: 03 August 2023 Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding

Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.

Place of Delivery: RSU, Supply Office

Delivery Term: 150 CALENDAR DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF NTP

Stock Unit Description				
).	Quantity	Unit Cost (in PhP)	Amount (in PhP)	
AMBULANCE  OVERALL DIMENSIONS. Length x Width x Height (mm): 5,265 x 1,950 x 1,990 Wheelbase (mm): 3,210 Ground Clearance (mm): 175 Minimum Tire Turning Radius (m): 5,5 Fuel Tank Capacity (1): 70 Seating Capacity; I Struchter + 7 Seats Cotor: Republic White/White  ENGINE & TRANSMISSION Model: IGD-FTV Engine Technology: 4 Cylinders, In-line Type Type: 16- Valve DOHC, Displacement: 2,755 cc Maximum Output (ParRm): 176/3,400 Maximum Torque (Mm/Rpm): 420/1,400-2000 Transmission: 6-Speed Manual  CHASSIS Suspension (Front/Rear): McPherson Strut/Fügid Axle, Leaf Spring Brakes (Front/Rear): Ventilated Discs/Drum Steerins System: Variable Power Steerins EXTERIOR Headtamp: Bi-Beam Multi-Reflector Halogen with Integrated Turn Lamp Wiper (Front Rear): Intermittent Time Adjustment with Mist or intermittent with Mist Rear Window Defogger. With Timer  INTERIOR Instrumental Panel Metor Gauge: Analog with Digital Trip Meter Multi-Info Display: With Accessory Connector (Front): 12Vx2 Glove Box, With Steering Column: Manual Tilt and Telescopic Adjustble Shift Lever Knob: Urethane Dash-Mounted Front Personal Lamp: With (Driver and Passenger) Room Lamp: With Sunvisor: Driver + Passenger Assist City (Front/Seat): With Rectine Adjust Seat (Front Passenger): With Rectine Adjust Headrest: Driver + Front Passenger (Adjustable) Seat (Front Passenger): With Rectine Adjust Headrest: Driver + Front Passenger (Adjustable) Seat Material: Fastic Carpet, Vinyl Cup/Bottle Holder (Front): Instrumental Panel (2 pcs), Center Seat Back (2 pcs), Door Trim (2 pcs) Audio System 2-Dint CD/Turent/MP3/AUX/USS/BT and 4 speakers	quantity	2.780.500.00	Amount (in PhP)	

In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.

Very truly yours,

MERIAN P. CATAJAY-MANI, Ed.D., CESE University President

(Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier)
AWOUST 3, 2023

(Date) Fund Cluster 164 Funds Available: Health Services Unit

SHIELA BUENE SERVAÑEZ, CPA Head Accounting Office

ORS/BURS No: 1001 - No: 06 - 23 - 8 - 913
Date of the ORS/BURS 9/3/2 2

Amount PhP2,780,500.00



## Republic of the Philippines ROMBLON STATE UNIVERSITY

Odiongan, Romblon Tel No. (042) 567-5273 Email: romblonstateua gmail.com





URL: rsu.edu.ph

PURCHASE ORDER P.O. No. 23-08-0058 Date: 03 August 2023 TRT Enterprises Mode of Procurement: Public Bidding #194 Tiwala St., Pasolo, Valenzuela City 424 077-807-000 TIN Gentlemen: Please furnish this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein Place of Delivery RSU, Supply Office Delivery Term: 150 CALENDAR DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF NTP ayment Term: Date of Delivery Stock Amount (in PhP) Unit Description Quantity Unit Cost (in PhP) No. Electrical System: The entire electrical system must be installed according to the standards set forth by ISO. The system must also include a 180 ah battery to replace the power supply for medical equipment in the vehicle. A rectifier device must be installed underneath the passenger seat that can be used to charge a replacement battery. The outlet can be used with an input of 220c to charge the replacement battery inside. The whole system must have full battery support to ensure the best use of vehicle. Digital Electrical Panel: A12v socket must be provided as the main key for operating the equipment components inside the vehicle. Alternatively, the 220v socket will open both the inverter and the master key. The ambulance interior must be equipped with cupboards whose main material is foam board with a thickness of up to 3mm, and the surface is coated with a PVC coating. The first aid cabinet has a foam cover with a thickness of up to 17 mm. Along with the main patient's cabinet is a cupboard containing equipment such as ventilators, vacuum aspirators and defibrillators located on the left side. Each of these devices has its sockets to serve its operation. The inside of the cabinet must contain all the necessary medical bags emergency tasks. This cabinet has dimensions of 25 cm wide, 140 cm high and 40 cm deep. The items contained inside are securely locked during the vehicle's movement. Cabin Lighting: The interior must be equipped with a voice alarm and stimulation-type light system. This part of the light is controlled by the control part located in the motorist's room. The real interior must be also equipped 1 with additional ceiling lights and spot lamps. Power (Window): With (Driver/Front Passenger Auto Up-Down) Power (Door Lock): With Power (Outside Rearview Mirror): Adjust + Retract Illuminated Entry: Ignition Key + Lamo ABS (Anti-Lock Brake System): With SRS Airbag: Driver + Front Passengers Seat Belt (Front): 3 pt. ELR (2 pcs) + 2pt. NR (1pc) High Mount Stop Lamp: With AMRIII ANCE FOUIPMENT I Installed Toplight w/ siren & PA System - TBD07 Red/Blue Construct Medical Cabinet (wall to wall) Install Fully Collapsible Stretcher w/ locking mechanism with extra foam CONSUMABLES 2 Oxygen Tank w/ content of 20 Lbs. 1 Wall Mounted BP Apparatus First Aid Kit 1 Oxygen Tank Regulator Ambubag Combination Adult and Pedia Minor Surgical Kit 1 Flashlight Led w/ battery Stethoscope 1 Spine board (Total Amount in Words) "TWO MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY" in case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s Very truly yours, CATAJAY-MANI, Ed.D., CESE Conforme: MS. LULIE ANN B. NEGUA ( Signature Over Printed Name of Supplier)
AUGUST 8, 2023 PUGUET (Date) ORS/BURS No: ILLY - MOU 5 - 23 - 08 - 02/3 Date of the ORS/BURS: 9/3/23 Fund Cluster: 164 Funds Available: Health Services Unit

SHIELA BUEN F. SERVAÑEZ, CPA

Head, Accounting Office



Amount PhP2,780,500.00



# Republic of the Philippines ROMBLON STATE UNIVERSITY



# Odiongan, Rombion Tel No. (042) 567-5273 Email: rombionstateu@gmail.com URL: rsu.edu.ph PURCHASE ORDER

	the State of		23-08-0058						
Supplier:	TRT Ente	rprises	03 August 2023						
		ala St., Pasolo, Valenzuela City	м	ode of Procurement	Public Bidding				
TIN :	424-077-0	107-000							
Gentlemen:									
CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE	SALES WAS DESCRIPTION.	n this office the following articles subject to the terms and conditions contained herein.	You	CH CHOAD CAVE	CON DESCRIPTION AND				
Place of Delivery RSU, Supply Office Date of Delivery :			Delivery Term: 150 CALENDAR DAYS FROM RECEIPT OF MTP Payment Term:						
Date of De	avery .		dynicia Term.						
Stock No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost (in PhP)	Amount (in PhP)				
		1 Install Dash Board Blinker Gen 3 Led 1 Install Yaligate Blinker Gen 3 Led							
		2 Install Side Blinker Gen 3 Led							
		1 install Headlight Blinker Module w/ controller							
		1 Install Fire Extinguisher							
		1 install Florescent Lamp							
		1 Install I.V Hook with Strap							
		1 Install Oxygen Tank Holder Du							
		1 Install Vinyl Sticker (4 side Ambulance Name) 1 Install Checkered Matting							
		1 Install Stainless Bumper Approach							
		1 Install Stainless Ramp Approach							
		1 Install Tint (Black)							
		1 Two-Seater w/ Storage w/ seatbelt, without backrest							
		1 Three-Seater w/ storage seatbelt & backrest							
		1 Overhead Handrail			}				
		1 Handrail 1 Acrylic Divider							
		1 Act yild Divider							
		With Red Plate for vehicle registration							
- 1		With complete tools and accessories							
- 1		•							
TOTAL		Please see attached picture							
			1		PhP2,780,500.00				
Total Amo	unt in Wo	ds) **TWO MILLION, SEVEN HUNDRED EIGHTY THOUSAND, FIVE HUNDRED PESOS ONLY**							
In case of failure to make full delivery within the time specified above, a penalty of one-tenth (1/10) of one percent for every day of delay shall be imposed on the undelivered item/s.									
	Very truly yours,  MERVAN P. CATAJAY-MANI, Ed.D., CESE								
				Univers	ity President				
Conforme:		Diggs		•					
		MS, LULIE ANN B. REGUA							
		(Signature Over Printed Namo of Supplier) AVOUST 8,2028							
-		( Date )							
und Cluster 164 CRS/BURS No: 164 - MODE - 23-									
funds Available: Health Services Unit				Date of the ORS/BL	RS 913/23				
SHIELA BUEN F. BERVAÑEZ, CPA Amount: PhP2,780,500,00									
		Head, Acabunting Office		1					